0/a 9-5-84.

FILED

017

IN THE SUPREME COURT

APR 24 1984

CASE NO. 64,268

CLERK, SUPREME COURTE

By

Chief Deputy Clerk

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS,

Petitioner,

vs.

IVIA JEAN NEWSOME,

Respondent.

INITIAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

JIM SMITH ATTORNEY GENERAL

PAMELA LUTTON-SHIELDS ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS The Capitol - Suite 1502 Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (904) 488-6730

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
ARGUMENT	
I. WHETHER DC IS VICARIOUSLY LIABLE FOR ANOTHER ENTITY'S NEGLIGENCE IN SUPERVISING INMATES UTILIZED ON A PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT	4
II. WHETHER THE DECISION TO ASSIGN INMATE DIXON TO A DOT CREW WAS AN IMMUNE PLANNING LEVEL FUNCTION	10
CONCLUSION	17
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE
Bellavance v. State, 390 So.2d 422 (Fla. 1st DCA 1980)	13
Berry v. State, 400 So.2d 80 (Fla. 4th DCA 1981)	13
Commercial Carrier Corp. v. Indian River County, 371 So.2d 1010 (Fla. 1979)	10, 11
Coral Gables v. State, 44 So.2d 298 (Fla. 1950)	13
DOT v. Neilson, 419 So.2d 1071 (Fla. 1982)	15
Evangelical United Brethren Church v. State, 407 P.2d 440 (Wash. 1965)	11, 12, 15, 16
HRS v. O'Neal, 400 So.2d 28 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981)	6
Mastrandea v. J. Mann, 128 So.2d 146 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1961) cert. denied, 133 So.2d 320 (Fla. 1961)	5, 10
Newsome v. DOT, 435 So.2d 887 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)	1, 10
Somlyo v. Schott, 45 So.2d 502 (Fla. 1950)	13
St. Petersburg v. Collom, 419 So.2d 1086 (Fla. 1982)	15
STATUTES AND LAWS	
§ 344.171(3), Fla. Stat. (1983)	9
§ 337.11(3), Fla. Stat. (1983)	9
§ 944.063, Fla. Stat. (1983)	9

STATUTES AND LAWS Continued

	PAGE
§ 944.51, Fla. Stat. (1957)	8, 9
§ 944.511, Fla. Stat. (1963)	9
§ 945.02, Fla. Stat. (1957)	8
§ 945.07, Fla. Stat. (1957)	8
§ 945.11(1), Fla. Stat. (1979)	4, 6
§ 946.40, Fla. Stat. (1983)	4
§§ 952.16, et seq. Fla. Stat. (1955)	8
§ 958.03, Fla. Stat. (1983)	1
§ 958.09(4), Fla. Stat. (1983)	9
§ 958.10, Fla. Stat. (1983)	1
Ch. 57-121, § 43, Laws of Fla.	8
Ch. 61-179, Laws of Fla.	9
Ch. 78-401, § 1, Item 1209A, Laws of Fla.	7
Ch. 79-212, § 1, Item 1213A, Laws of Fla.	7
Ch. 83-175, Laws of Fla.	4
Ch. 958, Fla. Stat. (1979)	1
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
27 Am. Jur. Independent Contractors § 49 at 526-527 (1940)	5
2 Fla. Jur.2d Agency and Employment §109 at 276 (1977)	5
9 Fla.Jur.2d <u>Civil Servants</u> § 100 (1982)	13
